
2026 Glenville State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-4   Home: 10-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (106), Opp (114)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Sweigart (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bright (1), Cajigas-
Martinez (1), Meadows (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Arroyo (5), Totals (5), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Chu 3, Landis 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-62), Sweigart (13-
13), Arroyo (9-16), Currey (4-4), Dellerman (4-4), Landis (4-5), Orozco (3-5), Byers (2-3), Walton (2-2), Chu (1-3), Gorra (1-1), Patton (1-
1), Romano (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

2
Cajigas-Martinez,
Jetsel .389 13-13 36 10 14 6 2 1 11 27 .750 8 3 4 0 .532 0 1 8-9 14 18 0 1.000

1 Meadows, Jacob .353 13-11 34 6 12 1 0 0 7 13 .382 4 0 5 0 .421 0 1 1-1 33 0 0 1.000
16 Bright, Adam .320 14-14 50 13 16 4 0 1 15 23 .460 6 2 7 0 .407 1 0 0-1 12 26 7 .844
11 Carter, Austin .310 15-15 42 17 13 2 0 2 5 21 .500 8 5 12 0 .473 0 3 6-6 26 30 2 .966
3 McNeill, Greyson .300 15-15 50 9 15 1 0 1 11 19 .380 6 1 6 0 .386 0 0 1-2 20 0 1 .952
19 Guy, Colby .213 15-15 47 7 10 2 0 2 7 18 .383 5 3 7 0 .321 1 1 0-0 94 10 1 .990
52 Ford, JD .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 De Jesus, Carlos .417 4-3 12 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 0 0 0 0 .417 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Crace, Ashton .400 9-5 15 4 6 4 1 0 3 12 .800 3 0 4 0 .474 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
13 Blair, Gavin .316 11-5 19 4 6 1 0 1 4 10 .526 3 0 6 0 .391 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Dellerman, Zach .286 11-8 14 3 4 2 0 0 1 6 .429 1 5 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
20 Sweigart, Luke .273 9-9 22 4 6 0 0 1 6 9 .409 7 1 1 0 .467 0 0 0-0 50 0 1 .980
8 Laurie, Zach .167 5-4 12 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 5 0 4 0 .412 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Arroyo, David .125 9-7 24 2 3 1 0 0 3 4 .167 2 1 9 0 .214 1 0 0-0 54 11 1 .985
9 Rinehart, Cody .118 8-3 17 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .176 1 0 9 1 .167 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
22 Thomas, Hunter .087 11-8 23 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .087 2 3 9 0 .250 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
42 Lenamon, Quinn .000 7-2 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .200 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
26 Keys, Conner .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
23 Romano, Michael .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 3 1 0 1.000
15 Clem, Jonah .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Bravo, Marlon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 15-15 434 91 117 26 3 9 79 176 .406 65 24 96 1 .389 6 8 17-21 356 117 15 .969
Opponents .230 15-15 439 79 101 22 2 8 65 151 .344 77 24 102 0 .369 7 3 23-32 331 118 16 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Wilenius, Bobby 0.00 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 .313 0 1 0 1 0
25 Cannon, Evan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
6 Chu, William 1.08 0-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 13 3 2 2 9 2 1 1 .224 0 2 0 1 0
36 Ruiz, Anthony 1.29 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 4 1 1 8 7 1 0 0 .174 0 1 0 0 0
45 Crace, Ashton 2.00 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 7 4 2 5 10 1 0 1 .219 2 1 0 0 1
4 Dellerman, Zach 2.55 2-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 14 5 5 7 17 3 0 1 .209 2 2 0 1 0
12 Landis, Grant 2.89 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 12 8 6 9 13 1 0 1 .179 0 3 1 1 0
32 Moore, Luka 4.15 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 2 2 1 3 2 0 0 .214 0 1 0 0 0
31 Gorra, Jacob 5.40 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 3 4 7 2 0 0 .211 0 1 0 0 0
5 Patton, Gabe 6.14 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 6 7 5 3 4 2 0 2 .200 0 2 0 0 0
10 Orozco, Adrian 7.30 1-1 4 3 0 0-1 0 12.1 12 13 10 9 12 3 1 1 .279 1 5 0 0 2
44 Currey, Carson 7.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 7 3 4 3 2 0 0 .421 0 2 0 1 0
33 Walton, Ty 9.64 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 6 5 9 7 1 0 0 .222 0 1 0 1 0
53 Byers, Cameron 16.20 2-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 5 9 9 12 4 0 0 0 .263 2 0 0 1 0
7 Taylor, Trent 20.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 6 6 3 4 2 0 0 .273 1 1 1 0 0
47 Canfield, Logan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.55 11-4 66 15 0 1 2 118.2 101 79 60 77 102 22 2 8 .230 8 24 2 7 3
Opponents 5.95 4-11 45 15 1 0 0 110.1 117 91 73 65 96 26 3 9 .270 13 24 1 6 8



2026 Glenville State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Meadows, Jacob 33 33 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cajigas-Martinez, Jetsel 32 14 18 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Thomas, Hunter 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Crace, Ashton 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Chu, William 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
42 Lenamon, Quinn 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rinehart, Cody 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Romano, Michael 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Keys, Conner 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Laurie, Zach 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Orozco, Adrian 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
4 Dellerman, Zach 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
44 Currey, Carson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
5 Patton, Gabe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Clem, Jonah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Moore, Luka 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Taylor, Trent 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Guy, Colby 105 94 10 1 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Arroyo, David 66 54 11 1 .985 0 9 7 .563 5 0
20 Sweigart, Luke 51 50 0 1 .980 0 13 0 1.000 0 1
11 Carter, Austin 58 26 30 2 .966 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 McNeill, Greyson 21 20 0 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bright, Adam 45 12 26 7 .844 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Landis, Grant 6 1 4 1 .833 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Gorra, Jacob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Blair, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Wilenius, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bravo, Marlon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cannon, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 De Jesus, Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Walton, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Ruiz, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 — 0 0
46 Norris, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Canfield, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Ford, JD 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Byers, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 488 356 117 15 .969 7 46 16 .742 5 1
Opponents 465 331 118 16 .966 12 34 8 .810 3 0


